

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A

RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

Petition(s) for Special Leave to Appeal (Civil) No(s).9597/2006

(From the judgement and order dated 12/01/2006 in WP No. 280/2005 of the HIGH COURT OF BOMBAY)

PAN INDIA PARYATAN LTD.

Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

GORAI MACCHIMAR SAHAKARI SANSTHA LTD&ORS

Respondent(s)

(With prayer for interim relief )

Date: 06/07/2006 This Petition was called on for hearing today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE THE CHIEF JUSTICE

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE C.K. THAKKER

For Petitioner(s)

Mr. K.K. Venugopal, Sr.Adv.

Mr. Mukul Rohatgi, Sr.Adv.

Mr. Shyam Divan, Sr.Adv.

Mr. D.M. Nargolkar,Adv.

For Respondent(s)

UPON hearing counsel the Court made the following

O R D E R

Issue notice.

ted

Meanwhile, there will be stay of the impugned order but the order da

20th April, 2005 will continue to operate.

(N. Annapurna)

Court Master

(V.P. Tyagi)

Asstt.Registrar