

SUPREME COURT OF INDIA
RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

Petition(s) for Special Leave to Appeal (Civil) No(s).9597/2006

(From the judgement and order dated 12/01/2006 in WP No. 280/2005 of The HIGH COURT OF BOMBAY)

PAN INDIA PARYATAN LTD.

Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

GORAI MACCHIMAR SAHAKARI SANSTHA LTD&ORS

Respondent(s)

(With IA No.1-appln(s) for change of the name of the petnr. complainant and Amendment of Cause Title and prayer for interim relief and office report)(For final disposal)

Date: 01/08/2008 This Petition was called on for hearing today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE THE CHIEF JUSTICE

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE C.K. THAKKER

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE P. SATHASIVAM

For Petitioner(s) Mr. Mukul Rohtagi, Sr. Adv.
Mr. Shyam Diwan, Sr. Adv.
Mr. D.M. Nargolkar, Adv.
Mr. Amey Nargolkar, Adv.

For Respondent(s) Mr. Mukesh Verma, Adv.
Mr. Yash Pal Dhingra, Adv.
Mr. Vivek Vishnoi, Adv.

Mr. V.B. Joshi , Adv
Mr. Kailash Pandey, Adv.

UPON hearing counsel the Court made the following
ORDER

I.A. to amend the cause title is allowed.
Heard learned counsel for the petitioner.
Respondent No.4 in the writ petition before the High Court is petitioner herein. In the main writ petition, petitioner therein, challenged the order passed by the 3rd respondent- Maharashtra Coastal Zone Management Authority.

2/-

-2-

The matter related to repair of bund allegedly against CRZ regulation. The High Court passed an interim order. The petitioner is challenging that order before this Court. In these proceedings this Court passed an order to the following effect:

"Issue notice.

Meanwhile there will be stay of the impugned order but the order dated 20th April, 2005, will continue to operate."

Heard learned counsel for both the parties.

Having regard to the facts and circumstances of the case the interim order passed by this Court on 6.7.2006 will continue till the final disposal of the writ petition pending before the High Court.

The High Court is requested to dispose of the writ petition at an early date.

The SLP is disposed of accordingly.

[SUMAN WADHWA]
COURT MASTER

[VEERA VERMA]
COURT MASTER